
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 09-12-2025 15:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

09-12-2025 15:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

120 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Power

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Patratu Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Patratu Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name Jharkhand

कुल  मा ा/Total Quantity 30

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category

CURRENT MONITOR CARD,6QM1210,BHEL , THYRISTOR
BANK,CN9086209777,BHEL , CORE FERRITE
TORROID,CT7403499050 ,
RESISTOR,CARBON,4.7KOHM,2W,5percentage ,
RESISTOR,2K,CN9061059526,25W,BHEL , CURRENT
TRANSFORMER,SA0482905131,BHEL , CT,7.5VA,15V,FOR
DAVR BHEL , DIODE BRIDGE,CN9063443021,BHEL , FAN
RACK ASSY,D53211149701plus,BHEL , ZENER DIODE,W by
FUSES,6.20V,BHEL

GeMARPTS म) खोजी गई ,&-ं.स  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

CURRENT MONITOR CARD,6QM1210,BHEL, THYRISTOR
BANK,CN9086209777,BHEL, CORE FERRITE
TORROID,CT7403499050,
RESISTOR,CARBON,4.7KOHM,2W,5%,
RESISTOR,2K,CN9061059526,25W,BHEL, CURRENT
TRANSFORMER,SA0482905131,BHEL, CT,7.5VA,15V,FOR
DAVR BHEL, DIODE BRIDGE,CN9063443021,BHEL, FAN
RACK ASSY,D53211149701+,BHEL, ZENER
DIODE,W/FUSES,6.20V,BHEL

Searched String: CURRENT MONITOR
CARD,6QM1210,BHEL

Protective Current Transformer - Bhel (Em)-IS:2705,
IS:16227, Leakage Current Meter / Analyser for Surge
Arrester, Core Balance Current Transformers (CBCT) (BHEL),
Continuous Cardiac Output Monitor, 11 or 33 kV Outdoor
Live Tank Current Transformer (BHEL), DC Solar Wire,
Cardiac Monitor with defibrillator, CTG Machine (Cardio
Tocography) - Fetal Monitor, TERMINAL BLOCKS(BHEL),
Sensors for Continuous cardiac output monitor

Searched String: THYRISTOR BANK,CN9086209777,BHEL

 

�बड सं/या/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6849259
0दनांक /Dated: 28-11-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 13



GeMARPTS म) खोजा गया प9रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: CORE FERRITE TORROID,CT7403499050

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: RESISTOR,CARBON,4.7KOHM,2W,5%

XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV
as per IS 7098 (Part 1), ASSORTED PIPES, Elastomer
Insulated, Elastomer Sheathed Cables, shoes school pvc
boys girls, Cotton Bandage Cloth - IS 863, PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cable with
Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with
Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Cotton Bandage Cloth
(V2), Locking Compression Plates (V2), Elastic Bandage

Searched String: RESISTOR,2K,CN9061059526,25W,BHEL

CR Type Surge Suppressor Upto 33 kV (BHEL), XLPE Cable
for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV as per IS
7098 (Part 1), PVC Insulated Unsheathed Cable with Flexible
Conductor as per IS 694, Portable Pulling & Lifting Machine
(BHEL), PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core
Circular Sheathed Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS
694, Cold Galvanized Zinc Spray (BHEL), PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with
Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Copper Bus Bar
(Bhel)-IS:1897, IS:8130, Conveyor Screw (BHEL), Multimedia
Projector (MMP)

Searched String: CURRENT
TRANSFORMER,SA0482905131,BHEL

Protective Current Transformer - Bhel (Em)-IS:2705,
IS:16227, Transformer Winding Resistance Meter, 15 kV
Neutral Current Transformer for Sub-stations / Power
Houses (PSPCL), 11 or 33 kV Outdoor Live Tank Current
Transformer (BHEL), 66 kV Current Transformer for Sub-
stations / Power Houses (PSPCL)), Core Balance Current
Transformers (CBCT) (BHEL), Auxiliary VT (Voltage
Transformer) (BHEL), Current Transformer - Dual Purpose,
for Measuring and Protection (V2) as per IS 2705,
Transformer Turns Ratio Test Set (BHEL), Pressure Relief
Device/Valve (PRV/PRD) For Oil Filled Transformer (BHEL)

Searched String: CT,7.5VA,15V,FOR DAVR BHEL

XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV
as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Plug In Relay For Heavy Coil Voltage
30V, 48V, 50V, 110V, 220V, and 250V DC (BHEL-SCR),
Pressure Relief Device/Valve (PRV/PRD) For Oil Filled
Transformer (BHEL), Reverse Osmosis based Point of Use
Water Treatment System for Drinking Purposes (V3) as per
IS 16240, Supraglottic Airways Device (3rd Generation),
traffic signs - bilinker light, Solar Power Plant (Roof Top) for
ONGRID System, Single Phase, Submersible Pump Starters
(Motor starter controls), Polyethylene Bags for General
Purposes, Pigtails for Fiber Cable Connection

Searched String: DIODE BRIDGE,CN9063443021,BHEL

Bridge Rectifiers, Blocking Rectifier /Free Wheeling Diode
Panel - BHEL

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

2 / 13



Searched String: FAN RACK ASSY,D53211149701+,BHEL

RELAY FRAME ASSY.,MCC FRAME ASSY., D.P.LATCH FRAME
ASSY (203BS43) (BHEL), Networking / Server Rack, Fan &
Filter unit - BHEL, Fiber Optic Patch Panels, Rack Mountable

Searched String: ZENER DIODE,W/FUSES,6.20V,BHEL

Hand Held Slit Lamp - RBSK

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत ?ासंिगक ',ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

DC Voltage transducer(BHEL)

बीओBयू शीष%क /BOQ Title DAVR SPARES

एमएसएमई के  िलए अनुभव के  वषD और टन%ओवर से छूट  ?दान
क� गई है/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वषD और टन%ओवर से छूट  ?दान
क� गई है /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�वHेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Compliance of BoQ
specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bया आप िन�वदाकारJ Kारा अपलोड 0कए गए द&तावेज़J को
िन�वदा म) भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकारJ को 0दखाना
चाहते हL? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

Yes (Documents submitted as part of a clarification or
representation during the tender/bid process will also be
displayed to other participated bidders after log in)

�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा &वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आवPयक �बड क� सं/या। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

1

0दनJ क� सं/या, ,जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

7

ऑटो एBसट)शन अिधकतम 0कतनी बार 0कया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

3

�बड से 9रवस% नीलामी स0Hय 0कया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड का ?कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

?ाथिमक उVपाद 'णेी/Primary product category CURRENT MONITOR CARD,6QM1210,BHEL

तकनीक� मूWयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पYीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

3 / 13



िनर�Zण आवPयक (सूचीब[ िनर�Zण ?ािधकरण /जेम के  साथ
पूव% पंजीकृत  एज)िसयJ Kारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

अनुमािनत �बड मूWय /Estimated Bid Value 1863259

मूWयांकन प[ित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

म]य&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आवPयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

एडवाइजर� बLक/Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ईपीबीजी ?ितशत (%)/ePBG Percentage(%) 5.00

ईपीबीजी क� आवPयक अविध (माह) /Duration of ePBG
required (Months).

14

(a).ईएमड� और संपादन जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथ` के पZ म) होनी चा0हए। / EMD & Performance securityshould be
in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

लाभाथ` /Beneficiary : 
Patratu Vidyut utpadan Nigam Limited
JHARKHAND, PATRATU VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM Limited, PATRATU VIDYUT UTPADAN NIGAM Limited, Ministry of
Power
(Patratu Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited)

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 0कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference No

एमएसई के  िलए सZम ?ािधकार� का �ववरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

सZम ?ािधकार� का नाम/Name of Competent
Authority PVUNL

सZम ?ािधकार� का पदनाम/Designation of Competent
Authority PVUNL

सZम ?ािधकार� का काया%लय/�वभाग/?भाग/Office /
Department / Division of Competent Authority PVUNL

4 / 13



सीए अनुमोदन सं/या/CA Approval Number PVUNL

सZम ?ािधकार� अनुमोदन ितिथ/Competent Authority
Approval Date 28-11-2025

सZम ?ािधकार� Kारा ?दान क� गई &वीकृित का सं,Za
�ववरण//Brief Description of the Approval Granted
by Competent Authority

With reference to Circular No. 796 dated 16.12.2019, As
approved by Board of NTPC, in case of tender item is non-
splitable /non-dividable , MSE quoting price within price
band of L1+15% shall be awarded full/complete quantity by
matching their prices to L1 price where L1 in non-MSE.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference No

एमआईआई के  िलए सZम ?ािधकार� का �ववरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MII

सZम ?ािधकार� का नाम/Name of Competent
Authority Being Single Tender (OEM_OES), MII not applicable

सZम ?ािधकार� का पदनाम/Designation of Competent
Authority Being Single Tender (OEM_OES), MII not applicable

सZम ?ािधकार� का काया%लय/�वभाग/?भाग/Office /
Department / Division of Competent Authority Being Single Tender (OEM_OES), MII not applicable

सीए अनुमोदन सं/या/CA Approval Number Being Single Tender (OEM_OES), MII not applicable

सZम ?ािधकार� अनुमोदन ितिथ/Competent Authority
Approval Date 28-11-2025

सZम ?ािधकार� Kारा ?दान क� गई &वीकृित का सं,Za
�ववरण/Brief Description of the Approval Granted
by Competent Authority

Being Single Tender (OEM_OES), MII not applicable..

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

CURRENT MONITOR CARD,6QM1210,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

5 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/8540665/1762144319.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/8540665/1762144241.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv


परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 1 305

THYRISTOR BANK,CN9086209777,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 1 305

CORE FERRITE TORROID,CT7403499050

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

6 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv


H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 3 305

RESISTOR,CARBON,4.7KOHM,2W,5percentage

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 2 305

RESISTOR,2K,CN9061059526,25W,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

7 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv


H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 3 305

CURRENT TRANSFORMER,SA0482905131,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 3 305

CT,7.5VA,15V,FOR DAVR BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

8 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv


H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 3 305

DIODE BRIDGE,CN9063443021,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 1 305

FAN RACK ASSY,D53211149701plus,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

9 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv


H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 1 305

ZENER DIODE,W By FUSES,6.20V,BHEL

तकनीक� �विश�Yयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

H.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 Ramesh Chandra
Mishra

829119,ADM Building, PVUNL,
P.O.- Patratu, Distt- Ramgarh 12 305

Hेता  Kारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतe/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

I. Alternate Mode of Payment for Micro Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs)- Trade Receivablese 
Discounting System (TReDS) is a regulatory framework put in place by the Reserve Bank of India under the
Payment and Settlement Systems Act 2007 (PSS Act) to facilitate the financing of trade receivables (invoic
es) of MSMEs through invoice financing by multiple financiers. The Reserve Bank of India has granted appr
oval to

(i) Mynd Solutions Pvt Limited,

10 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/11/3/ts_2025-11-03-09-51-31_5d5bd8f18fad191868ed5c1d1c8e458c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/11/3/boq_item_sample_file_-20_2025-11-03-09-51-31_f01b1bfd1c0d51dfe7211fc907ff3437.csv


(ii) A.TReDS Ltd. and

(iii)Receivables Exchange of India Ltd to set up and operate TReDS platform. The name of respecti
ve TReDS platform of the above-mentioned entities are M1xchange, Invoicemart and RXIL.Presently, PVUN
L is transacting with M1xchange. MSME Vendors may choose

M1xchange platforms as an alternate payment mechanism. For queries/ details, the vendor may di
rectly contact M1xchange M1XC HANGE:- URL: https:m1xchange.com Toll free No.: 1800-103 7261. The af
oresaid provision ma y not be applicable for payments envisaged through “Letter of Credit (LC)” or “Escro
w Account” or “A separate account with a Scheduled Bank at Site”.

II. PBG: The successful bidder shall be required to furnish the Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) f
or an amount equal to 5% of total PO value. PBG should be valid for a period of 14 months (12 months war
ranty plus 02 months claim period). Confirmation of BGs (including Bid Security) through Structured Financ
ial Messaging System (SFMS)/SWIFT ): While issuing the physical BGs, the Bidder’s Bank shall also send
electronic message through secure SFMS (in case of BGs issued from within India) or SWIFT (in case of BGs

issued from outs ide India) to Employer’s Beneficiary Bank whose details are provided herein belo
w: Bank

Name: State Ban k of India Branch: Patratu IFSC Code: SBIN0002992 BG issuing/amending bank m
ust send

the BG advice in the form of message format via SFMS(Structured Financial Messaging System) as
provide

d by RBI. The BG should be on non-Judicial stamp paper/e-stamp paper of appropriate value as per
Stamp

Act prevailing in t he State(s) where the BG is submitted or is to be acted upon or the rate prevaili
ng in the State where the BG is executed, whichever is higher. The prevailing rate of non-judicial stamp pa
per value for BG instate of Jharkhand is Rs. 1000/- subject to change as per Govt. notification. The date, pu
rpose of purchase and name of the purchaser should be indicated on the stamp paper. The stamp papers (
other thane -stamp paper) should be duly signed by the stamp vendor. The date of sale of the non-judicial 
stamp paper, as indicated on the stamp paper should be of any date on or before the date of execution of 
the BG. The name of the Purchaser of stamp paper may either be the executing Bank or the party on whos
e behalf the BG is issue d. Extension of all BGs should be on Stamp pa per of same value as that of the orig
inal BG.

Minimum extension of any BG should be three months.

III. Please Note- Offer shall be acceptable only from ( OEM/OES) bidder i.e M/s BHARAT HEAVY EL
ECTRICALS LTD. (VC- 1062322). which is OEM/OES or from the authorised represen tative of OEM i.e M/s B
HARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD Others shall not be considered. Offers, received from any other bidders o
ther, than above shall be outrightly rejected.

.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of

11 / 13

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Nov/GEM_2025_B_6849259/CLM0010/ATC_dbcfa994-61dc-4279-8ce01764302030525_upendrakumar01.doc


bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

यह �बड सामाfय शतD के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

जेम क� सामाfय शतD के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर ?ितबंध के संबंध म)
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
सZम ?ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा 0कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तVकाल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धfयवाद/Thank You---

12 / 13

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20251128


13 / 13


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference
	एमएसई के लिए सक्षम प्राधिकारी का विवरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता/MII Purchase Preference
	एमआईआई के लिए सक्षम प्राधिकारी का विवरण:/Details of the Competent Authority for MII

	CURRENT MONITOR CARD,6QM1210,BHEL
	THYRISTOR BANK,CN9086209777,BHEL
	CORE FERRITE TORROID,CT7403499050
	RESISTOR,CARBON,4.7KOHM,2W,5percentage
	RESISTOR,2K,CN9061059526,25W,BHEL
	CURRENT TRANSFORMER,SA0482905131,BHEL
	CT,7.5VA,15V,FOR DAVR BHEL
	DIODE BRIDGE,CN9063443021,BHEL
	FAN RACK ASSY,D53211149701plus,BHEL
	ZENER DIODE,W By FUSES,6.20V,BHEL
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


